Fire
(Cause l
Analysis

CURRICULUM VITAE

JOSEPH ‘JOE’ FELAND
IAAI-CFI (V), IAAI-FIT®

Joe Feland started his career with a Sherift’s Department in Oregon as a Cadet. There he worked for three
years before becoming a Deputy in 2004. He later transitioned to the Oregon State Police in 2010 and
worked as a Trooper for the next four years. Mr. Feland took a position as a Detective with the Oregon
State Police Arson Unit in 2014 and additionally became an NFPA Certified Fire Investigator. He has
prior experience as a Certified Hazardous Device Technician.

Mr. Feland is a member of the International Association of Arson Investigators (IAAI). He holds a
Certified Fire Investigator with a vehicle endorsement (IAAI-CFI®(V)) and Fire Investigation Technician
(IAAI-FIT®) designation. He sits on the Board of Directors for the Oregon chapter of the IAAL

Mr. Feland brings with him 18+ years of experience in the criminal justice system including courtroom
testimony and ten years of fire and explosion investigation experience with him to every investigation.

Professional Experience

e Certified Fire Origin & Cause Investigator, Fire Cause Analysis
December 2021 — Present
e Responsible for all aspects of fire and post blast investigations

e Detective / Fire Investigator, Oregon State Police / Arson Unit
March 2014 — December 2021
e Responsible for all aspects of fire and post blast investigations

e Trooper, Oregon State Police January 2010 — March 2004
e Deputy, Douglas County Sheriff’s Office 2006 — December 2009
® (Cadet, Douglas County Sheriff’s Office 2004 — 2006

FIRE INVESTIGATION - FORENSICS - FIRE SCIENCE & ENGINEERING

ANSWERS FROM ASHES"

Serving Clients Nationwide

Corporate Office
935 Pardee St
Berkeley, CA 94710
800.726.5939
www.fcafire.com

Offices: Arizona, California, Idaho, Minnesota, Nevada, North Dakota,
Oregon, South Dakota, Washington



Professional Affiliations

e International Association of Arson Investigators (IAAI) - Member
e International Association of Arson Investigators - Oregon Chapter - Member

o Current office held: Director
e National Association of Fire Investigators (NAFI) - Member

Licenses
OR PI License #105711 Effective Date 02/18/2022 and Expiration Date 02/18 2026
WA PI License #22009596 Effective Date 04/20/2022 and Expiration Date 04/20/2025

MT PI License #PSP-PI-LLIC-45449 Effective Date 01/23/2024 and Expiration Date 03/01/2025
NV PI Registration #R-2023-10357 Effective Date 08/22/2023 and Expiration Date 08/22/2028

Certifications

e Certified Fire Investigator, (IAAI-CFI) International Association of Arson Investigators
e Fire Investigation Technician, (IAAI-FIT®) International Association of Arson Investigators
e Oregon Department of Public Safety Standards and Training - National Fire Protection Association

Certified Fire Investigator

Teaching Experience

e Oregon Claims Adjusters Association (OCAA) Chapter Meeting - “Fire investigation in a Post

Covid- World” - Lake Oswego, OR 4/2023

o [AAI-Expert Witness, co-taught - Lake Oswego, OR 10/2023

Professional Development Year Hours Tested
IAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv. 2023 24 Y

Newport, Oregon

TA AI-Motor vehicle Fire Inv. 2023 24 Y
Salem, Oregon

Transmission, Exhaust, Brake 2023 3 Y
CFITrainer.net
Motor Vehicles - The Engine 2023 3 Y

sepl @fcafire.c J Feland CV 03/2024

(C) 541.537.3055
(F) 510.649.3099
Roseburg, OR Page 2



CFITrainer.net

Photovoltaic Systems
FCA

TAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv.
Medford, Oregon

TAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv.
Newport, Oregon

Marine Fire Scenes
CFITrainer.net

Intro to Appliances
CFITrainer.net

TAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv.
Newport, Oregon

TAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv.
Newport, Oregon

TAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv.
Medford, Oregon

TAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv.
Medford, Oregon

TAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv.
Newport, Oregon

DOIJ/FBI Post Blast Investigation Course
Salem, Oregon

TAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv.
Bend, Oregon

DOIJ/ATF Advanced Explosives Disposal
Huntsville, Alabama

TAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv.
Bend, Oregon

DOJ/FBI Hazardous Device (Bomb)
Technician Basic Course
Redstone Arsenal, Huntsville, Alabama

Wildland Fire Investigation 210
ODF, Bend

Wildland Fires Investigation

cenl @fcafire.c
(C) 541.537.3055

(F) 510.649.3099
Roseburg, OR

2023

2023

2022

2022

2022

2021

2020

2020

2019

2018

2017

2017

2016

2016

2015

2014

2014

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

40

24

40

24

250

40

J Feland CV 03/2024

Page 3



CFITrainer.net

NFPA 1033 and your Career
CFITrainer.net

Critical Thinking Solves Cases
CFITrainer.net

NFPA 921 and 1033
CFITrainer.net

Application of 921
CFITrainer.net

Fire Protection Systems
CFITrainer.net

Explosion Dynamics
CFITrainer.net

DNA
CFITrainer.net

Electrical Safety
CFITrainer.net

Basic Electricity
CFITrainer.net

Arc Mapping Basics
CFITrainer.net

Ventilation Approach to Structure Fire
CFITrainer.net

Writing the O & C Report
CFITrainer.net

Introduction to Evidence
CFITrainer.net

Fire Investigator Scene Safety
CFITrainer.net

Documenting the Event
CFITrainer.net

Intro to Fire Dynamics and Modeling
CFITrainer.net

Fundamentals of Res. Building Const.
CFITrainer.net

Investigating Motor Vehicle Fires
CFITrainer.net

Investigating Fatal Fires

enlh @fcafire.c
(C) 541.537.3055

(F) 510.649.3099
Roseburg, OR

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

Y

Y

J Feland CV 03/2024

Page 4



CFITrainer.net

Physical Evidence at the Fire Scene
CFITrainer.net

Fire and Explosion Investigation
CFITrainer.net

Ethics and the Fire Investigator
CFITrainer.net

Fire Arson Origin and Cause (R0206)
National Fire Academy,
Emmitsburg Maryland

Basic Fire Investigation 100
Oregon State Fire Marshal

TAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv.
Oregon Chapter 31

Emergency Responder Hazardous

Materials Technician for CBRNE Incidents

FEMA CDP, Anniston, Alabama

Oregon State Police Recruit Training
DPSST Salem, OR

Basic Police Academy
DPSST Salem, OR

White Water Drift Boat Operations
Grants Pass, Oregon

White Water Jet Boat Operations
Grants Pass, Oregon

Oregon Marine LE Academy
Astoria, OR

Depositions and Trial Testimony
o (Case #19CR77452
e Oregon Criminal Trial
e Josephine County Circuit Court
e State V. Richard Webb
e Case #19CR77468
e Oregon Criminal Trial

e Josephine County Circuit Court

cenl @fcafire.c
(C) 541.537.3055

(F) 510.649.3099
Roseburg, OR

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2010

2007

2006

2006

2004

80

3.5

24

40

402

640

40

32

80

J Feland CV 03/2024

Page 5



e State V. Kenny Webb

e Case #19CR24172
e Oregon Criminal Trial
e Coos County Circuit Court
e State V. Breanna Schuster

e Case #18CR55736

® Oregon Criminal Trial
e Coos County Circuit Court
e State V. Gloria Reed-Hack

e Case #17CR05683
® Oregon Criminal Trial
e Jackson County Circuit Court
e State V. Michael McNall

e Case #17CR36258
® Oregon Criminal Trial
e Douglas County Circuit Court
e State V. Troy Phelps

epl @fcafire.c J Feland CV 03/2024
(C) 541.537.3055
(F) 510.649.3099
Roseburg, OR Page 6



