

CURRICULUM VITAE JOSEPH 'JOE' FELAND IAAI-CFI (V), IAAI-FIT®

Joe Feland started his career with a Sheriff's Department in Oregon as a Cadet. There he worked for three years before becoming a Deputy in 2004. He later transitioned to the Oregon State Police in 2010 and worked as a Trooper for the next four years. Mr. Feland took a position as a Detective with the Oregon State Police Arson Unit in 2014 and additionally became an NFPA Certified Fire Investigator. He has prior experience as a Certified Hazardous Device Technician.

Mr. Feland is a member of the International Association of Arson Investigators (IAAI). He holds a Certified Fire Investigator with a vehicle endorsement (IAAI-CFI®(V)) and Fire Investigation Technician (IAAI-FIT®) designation. He sits on the Board of Directors for the Oregon chapter of the IAAI.

Mr. Feland brings with him 18+ years of experience in the criminal justice system including courtroom testimony and ten years of fire and explosion investigation experience with him to every investigation.

Professional Experience

• Certified Fire Origin & Cause Investigator, Fire Cause Analysis

December 2021 – Present

- Responsible for all aspects of fire and post blast investigations
- **Detective / Fire Investigator**, Oregon State Police / Arson Unit
 - Responsible for all aspects of fire and post blast investigations
- Trooper, Oregon State Police
- **Deputy**, Douglas County Sheriff's Office
- Cadet, Douglas County Sheriff's Office

March 2014 – December 2021

January 2010 – March 2004

2006 – December 2009

2004 - 2006

FIRE INVESTIGATION - FORENSICS - FIRE SCIENCE & ENGINEERING

ANSWERS FROM ASHES™

Serving Clients Nationwide

Offices: Arizona, California, Idaho, Minnesota, Nevada, North Dakota, Oregon, South Dakota, Washington

Corporate Office 935 Pardee St Berkeley, CA 94710 800.726.5939 www.fcafire.com

Professional Affiliations

- International Association of Arson Investigators (IAAI) Member
- International Association of Arson Investigators Oregon Chapter Member
 - o Current office held: Director
- National Association of Fire Investigators (NAFI) Member

Licenses

OR PI License #105711	Effective Date 02/18/2022 and Expiration Date 02/18 2026
WA PI License #22009596	Effective Date 04/20/2022 and Expiration Date 04/20/2025
MT PI License #PSP-PI-LIC-45449	Effective Date 01/23/2024 and Expiration Date 03/01/2025
NV PI Registration #R-2023-10357	Effective Date 08/22/2023 and Expiration Date 08/22/2028

Certifications

- Certified Fire Investigator, (IAAI-CFI) International Association of Arson Investigators
- Fire Investigation Technician, (IAAI-FIT®) International Association of Arson Investigators
- Oregon Department of Public Safety Standards and Training National Fire Protection Association
 Certified Fire Investigator

Teaching Experience

 Oregon Claims Adjusters Association (OCAA) Chapter Meeting - "Fire investigation in a Post Covid- World" - Lake Oswego, OR

• IAAI-Expert Witness, co-taught - Lake Oswego, OR 10/2023

Professional Development	Year	Hours	Tested
IAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv. Newport, Oregon	2023	24	Y
IAAI-Motor vehicle Fire Inv. Salem, Oregon	2023	24	Y
Transmission, Exhaust, Brake CFITrainer.net	2023	3	Y
Motor Vehicles - The Engine	2023	3	Y

joseph.feland@fcafire.com J Feland CV 03/2024

(C) 541.537.3055

(F) 510.649.3099

Roseburg, OR Page 2

CFITrainer.net

Photovoltaic Systems FCA	2023	2	N
IAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv. Medford, Oregon	2023	24	Y
IAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv. Newport, Oregon	2022	24	Y
Marine Fire Scenes CFITrainer.net	2022	4	Y
Intro to Appliances CFITrainer.net	2022	3	Y
IAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv. Newport, Oregon	2021	24	Y
IAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv. Newport, Oregon	2020	24	Y
IAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv. Medford, Oregon	2020	24	Y
IAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv. Medford, Oregon	2019	24	Y
IAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv. Newport, Oregon	2018	24	Y
DOJ/FBI Post Blast Investigation Course Salem, Oregon	2017	40	Y
IAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv. Bend, Oregon	2017	24	Y
DOJ/ATF Advanced Explosives Disposal Huntsville, Alabama	2016	40	Y
IAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv. Bend, Oregon	2016	24	Y
DOJ/FBI Hazardous Device (Bomb) Technician Basic Course Redstone Arsenal, Huntsville, Alabama	2015	250	Y
Wildland Fire Investigation 210 ODF, Bend	2014	40	Y
Wildland Fires Investigation	2014	5	Y

joseph.feland@fcafire.com

J Feland CV 03/2024

(C) 541.537.3055

(F) 510.649.3099

Roseburg, OR

CFITrainer.net			
NFPA 1033 and your Career CFITrainer.net	2014	2	Y
Critical Thinking Solves Cases CFITrainer.net	2014	4	Y
NFPA 921 and 1033 CFITrainer.net	2014	3	Y
Application of 921 CFITrainer.net	2014	2	Y
Fire Protection Systems CFITrainer.net	2014	3	Y
Explosion Dynamics CFITrainer.net	2014	4	Y
DNA CFITrainer.net	2014	3	Y
Electrical Safety CFITrainer.net	2014	3	Y
Basic Electricity CFITrainer.net	2014	4	Y
Arc Mapping Basics CFITrainer.net	2014	4	Y
Ventilation Approach to Structure Fire CFITrainer.net	2014	4	Y
Writing the O & C Report CFITrainer.net	2014	3	Y
Introduction to Evidence CFITrainer.net	2014	4	Y
Fire Investigator Scene Safety CFITrainer.net	2014	3	Y
Documenting the Event CFITrainer.net	2014	4	Y
Intro to Fire Dynamics and Modeling CFITrainer.net	2014	4	Y
Fundamentals of Res. Building Const. CFITrainer.net	2014	3	Y
Investigating Motor Vehicle Fires CFITrainer.net	2014	4	Y
Investigating Fatal Fires	2014	4	Y

joseph.feland@fcafire.com

J Feland CV 03/2024

⁽C) 541.537.3055

⁽F) 510.649.3099

CFITrainer.net			
Physical Evidence at the Fire Scene CFITrainer.net	2014	4	Y
Fire and Explosion Investigation CFITrainer.net	2014	3	Y
Ethics and the Fire Investigator CFITrainer.net	2014	3	Y
Fire Arson Origin and Cause (R0206) National Fire Academy, Emmitsburg Maryland	2014	80	Y
Basic Fire Investigation 100 Oregon State Fire Marshal	2014	3.5	Y
IAAI Advanced Fire and Arson Inv. Oregon Chapter 31	2014	24	Y
Emergency Responder Hazardous Materials Technician for CBRNE Incidents FEMA CDP, Anniston, Alabama	2014	40	Y
Oregon State Police Recruit Training DPSST Salem, OR	2010	402	Y
Basic Police Academy DPSST Salem, OR	2007	640	Y
White Water Drift Boat Operations Grants Pass, Oregon	2006	40	Y
White Water Jet Boat Operations Grants Pass, Oregon	2006	32	Y
Oregon Marine LE Academy Astoria, OR	2004	80	Y

Depositions and Trial Testimony

• Case #19CR77452

- Oregon Criminal Trial
- Josephine County Circuit Court
- State V. Richard Webb

• Case #19CR77468

- Oregon Criminal Trial
- Josephine County Circuit Court

joseph.feland@fcafire.com

J Feland CV 03/2024

• State V. Kenny Webb

• Case #19CR24172

- Oregon Criminal Trial
- Coos County Circuit Court
- State V. Breanna Schuster

• Case #18CR55736

- Oregon Criminal Trial
- Coos County Circuit Court
- State V. Gloria Reed-Hack

• Case #17CR05683

- Oregon Criminal Trial
- Jackson County Circuit Court
- State V. Michael McNall

• Case #17CR36258

- Oregon Criminal Trial
- Douglas County Circuit Court
- State V. Troy Phelps

joseph.feland@fcafire.com

J Feland CV 03/2024